#### 506085142 06/01/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL E. PEATTIE	05/28/2020
NILOY ROY	05/29/2020
VISHAL KUMAR VANGALA	05/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16889590

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618017700

Email: xilinxpatent@iplawpro.com

CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 20283 STATE ROAD 7

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33498** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-6212 US (8131-0527)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. CUENOT
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Cuenot/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=X-6212 Vangala\_Assign\_Signed1#page1.tif

source=X-6212-US-Niloy\_Assign#page1.tif source=X-6212-US-Peattie-Assign#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052805 FRAME: 0072** 506085142

## 8820 MIGH

For good and valuable consideration, resent of which is hereby acknowledged, if we

1) Michael E. Peans	
C Harrison Avenue Comptell CA 9500	2) Nobel Res #200 Photodoly Sub-Vision Vision Rubing of the Control Commence
	19972466
3) Vishal Kumar Vangata	
102, 90 Ventalesticara caen Seebagh colonis	
Kondapur, Hydershad, Telangara	
S0004 India	
E. E.	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to XIIms, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention.

### HIGH SPEED DEBUG HUB FOR DEBUGGING DESIGNS IN AN INTEGRATED CINCUIT.

for which I/ we will execute a United States patent approach or or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions resisted continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the ning of said applications I/ we authorize the above-named assigner to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the fuel I/ we agree to execute all pagest useful in connection with said. United States and foreign applications, and generally to do executing possible to aid said assigner, its successors, assigns and incompess, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in ell countries, and I/ we request the commissioner of I need and I radiemarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assigner its successors and assigner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below

		IDAT		
m		 		
Michael E. Po	attie			
4110111101 e				
		TO AT	B)	
2				
Nilos Ros	_ ^ /			
			n May2a	
	1000			
Culat Kanar			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Visital Kultul	A SHIELDANN			

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

			harman managaman mana
portion.	Michael E. Peattie 82 Harrison Avenue Campbell, CA 95008	2)	Niloy Rey #203, Plot 539/540, KPHB VI phase Kukatpally, Hyderabad, Telangana 500072 India
	Vishal Kumar Vangala 102. Sri Venkateshwara cassic Sreebagh colony Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 500084 India	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

# HIGH SPEED DEBUG HUB FOR DEBUGGING DESIGNS IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)		(DATE)	
7.6	Michael E. Peattie		
2)	salestes	(DATE) May	1 29, 2020
٠,	Niloy Roy		
3)		(DATE)	
ω)	Vishal Kumar Vangala		

Page 1 of 1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1)	Michael E. Peattie 82 Harrison Avenue Campbell, CA 95008	2)	Niloy Roy #203, Plot 539/540, KPHB VI phase Kukatpally, Hyderabad, Telangana 500072 India
3)	Vishal Kumar Vangala 102, Sri Venkateshwara cassic Sreebagh colony Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 500084 India		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

### HIGH SPEED DEBUG HUB FOR DEBUGGING DESIGNS IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have exec	uted and delivered this instrument to said
Assign	nee on the dages indicated below	1 1
1)	Muchen & Penth	(DATE) 5/28/2020
·	Michael E. Peattie	/ /
2)		(DATE)
	Niloy Roy	
3)		(DATE)
	Vishal Kumar Vangala	

Page 1 of 1